

Ref: MIL/BSE/2018

Date: 16.11.2018

To

The Corporate Relations department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Department of Corporate Services
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI 400001

Re: Maximus International Limited

Script Code: 540401

Subject: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year ended– 30th September, 2018

We forward herewith copies of following newspapers cuttings wherein Unaudited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) for the Half year ended– 30th September, 2018 are published.


1. Business Standard – Ahmedabad Edition
2. Vadodara Samachar- Gujarati

Please find the above in order and take the same on your records

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR: MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED,


Dharati Shah
Company Secretary



Encl: as above

Business standard 15/11/2018

8

MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Office : 504A 5th floor, Ozone, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003

CIN : L51900GJ2015PLC085474

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018.

(₹ in Lakh)

| Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| | For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2018 (Unaudited) | For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2017 (Unaudited) | For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2018 (Unaudited) | For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2017 (Unaudited) |
| Total Revenue | 2840.30 | 431.76 | 3,280.19 | 1,230.11 |
| Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary item and tax | 77.93 | 11.46 | 140.80 | 86.51 |
| Profit/ Loss before Tax | 77.93 | 11.46 | 140.80 | 86.51 |
| Profit/Loss for the period of continuing operation | 58.50 | 7.59 | 79.97 | 82.64 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share) | 628.60 | 628.60 | 628.60 | 628.60 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | |
| Basic | 0.93 | 0.14 | 1.27 | 1.56 |
| Diluted | 0.93 | 0.14 | 1.27 | 1.56 |

Note : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.maximusinternational.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

For Maximus International Limited
sd/-
Deepak V Raval
(Chief Executive Officer)

Place: Vadodara.
Date: 13th November, 2018



BPT
BIRLA PRECISION
BIRLA PRECISION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN : L29220MH1986PLC041214
Registered Office : 23, Birla Mansion No. 2, First Floor, D. D. Saheb Marg, Prarthana Samaj, Mumbai - 400 004
Tel. : +91 022 23825060, E-mail : info@birlaprecision.com, Web : www.birlaprecision.in
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018
(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|---------|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
| | | 30/09/2018 Unaudited | 30/06/2018 Unaudited | 30/09/2017 Unaudited | 30/09/2018 Unaudited | 30/09/2017 Unaudited | 31/03/2018 Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 4939.77 | 5180.74 | 4455.01 | 10120.51 | 8640.99 | 18928.57 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 310.20 | 265.93 | 51.67 | 576.13 | 73.84 | 256.96 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 310.20 | 265.93 | 51.67 | 576.13 | 73.84 | 256.96 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 311.34 | 264.79 | 29.07 | 576.13 | 1.03 | 262.97 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 311.34 | 264.79 | 29.07 | 576.13 | 1.03 | 307.01 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1090.35 | 1090.35 | 1053.04 | 1090.35 | 1053.04 | 1053.04 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | | | 9241.66 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) | | | | | | |
| | Basic (₹) | 0.57 | 0.49 | 0.06 | 1.06 | 0.00 | 0.50 |
| | Diluted (₹) | 0.57 | 0.49 | 0.06 | 1.06 | 0.00 | 0.50 |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format for Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.birlaprecision.in).
- Effective from 1st April 2018, the Company has reclassified two reporting segments namely, 1. Tooling 2. Automotive Components as reporting segments under Ind AS 108.
- The Company has adopted Ind-AS from 1st April, 2017. The Company has availed optional exemption of using the previous GAAP carrying value in respect of its property, plant and equipment as deemed cost.
- The company has given a Corporate Guarantee to banks for a loan taken by a Group Company. In the legal case filed by Bank in DRT, Banks have not claimed any relief against the Company.
- Effective from 1st July 2017, sales are recorded net of Goods and Service Tax (GST) whereas prior to 1st July 2017, sales were recorded gross of excise duty which formed part of expenses. Hence, revenue from operations for the half year ended 30th September 2018 are not comparable with the corresponding half year of previous year.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November, 2018. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 and furnished their report thereon.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Date: 14th November, 2018
Place: Mumbai

Vedant Birla
Chairman & Managing Director

O P Jain
Director



612, V.K. Industrial
Tel No.
Web: www

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

| Particulars |
|--|
| Total income from operations |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, and/or Extraordinary items) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) |
| Equity Share Capital |
| Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve in the Balance Sheet of previous year) |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) - |
| Basic: |
| Diluted: |
| Notes: |
| 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. |
| 2. The Above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors at their meeting held on 14th November 2018. The financial results for the quarters and six months ended 30th September 2018 are not comparable with the corresponding half year of previous year. |
| 3. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies Act, 2013 and Indian Accounting Standards (Indian Accounting Standards) notified thereunder. |
| 4. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.rishilaser.com |
| Place : Mumbai Date : 14.11.2018 |

મોદા સરકારમાં કેટલું બધું માન સન્માન મળ્યું એ તો બીજા વાત છે. પરંતુ વર્તમાન કેગ પણ રાય સાથે સલાહ મસલત કરે અને રફાલ સોદામાં સત્ય અને તથ્ય બહાર લાવીને લોકોને બતાવે. નોટબંધી કોઈ નાનો મોટો નિર્ણય ન હતો. ખરેખર તો એ જ વર્ષના કેગ અહેવાલમાં તેનો સમાવેશ કરવો જોઈતો હતો. મોડું તો થઈ ગયું છે પણ દેર આયે દૂરસ્ત આયે ની જેમ કેગ પતાની ધૂંધળી બનતી છબીને સાફ સાચા રાખવાના હેતુથી રફાલ સોદાની અને બોટબંધીની અસલીયત મતદાતાઓની સામે રાખી દે જેથી આવનાર ચૂંટણીઓમાં મતદાતા કોની સરકાર ચૂંટવી તેનો ફેસલો કરી શકે. ક્યાંક એવું ન બને કે સરકારનું ઓડિટ કરવાવાળી સંસ્થાનું જ ઓડિટ કરવું ના પડે! આરોપો લાગી ચૂક્યા છે. ફેસલો કેગના હાથમાં છે. **Vadodara Samachar 15/11**

બોડાણ બોલવા અને સમજવાના ભાગ સાથે હતું. ખેંચની ઉભી થયેલી સમસ્યા અને ગાંઠની મોટી સાઈઝને જોતા તેની સર્જરી કરવી આવશ્યક હતી. પરંતુ આ સ્થિતિમાં બે ગંભીર બાબતો એ હતી કે બે દર્દીને પરંપરાગત પધ્ધતિ અનુસાર જનરલ એનેસ્થેસિયા આપીને સર્જરી કરવામાં આવે તો કાયમી ધોરણે ન્યુરોલોજીકલ બેબેલીટી થવાની સંભાવના હતી.

અને બોલવાની ક્રિયાઓ કરી શકે છે. સર્જરી પછી એક દિવસ માટે દર્દીને ઓબર્જવેશન માટે આઈ.સી.યુમાં રાખવામાં આવ્યા હતા ક્યારે ચાર દિવસ પછી તેમને રબ આપવામાં આવી હતી. અવેક કેનિયોટોમી વિશે ડો. વાબરમે વિગતવાર માહિતી આપતા જણાવ્યું હતું કે, આ સર્જરી એક ન્યુરોસર્જિકલ ઓપરેટીવ ટેકનિક છે. જે એક વિશિષ્ટ ટીમ દ્વારા કરવામાં આવે છે, આ ટીમમાં ન્યુરોસર્જન, અને સ્થેટીસ્ટ અને ન્યુરોફિઝિયોલોજીસ્ટ પણ સામેલ હોય છે. આ સર્જરીમાં દર્દી પૂર્ણ ભગૃત અવસ્થામાં હોય છે અને મગજના કોષોની કાર્યપ્રણાલી જેવીકે બોલવું, અંગોના હલન-ચલન વિગેરે સૂચનો આ સિવાય

MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Office : 504A 5th floor, Ozone, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003

CIN : L51900GJ2015PLC085474

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018.

(₹ in Lakh)

| Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| | For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2018 (Unaudited) | For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2017 (Unaudited) | For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2018 (Unaudited) | For the Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2017 (Unaudited) |
| Total Revenue | 2840.30 | 431.76 | 3,280.19 | 1,230.11 |
| Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary item and tax | 77.93 | 11.46 | 140.80 | 86.51 |
| Profit/ Loss before Tax | 77.93 | 11.46 | 140.80 | 86.51 |
| Profit/Loss for the period of continuing operation | 58.50 | 7.59 | 79.97 | 82.64 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share) | 628.60 | 628.60 | 628.60 | 628.60 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | |
| Basic | 0.93 | 0.14 | 1.27 | 1.56 |
| Diluted | 0.93 | 0.14 | 1.27 | 1.56 |

Note : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.maximusinternational.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

For Maximus International Limited
sd/-

Deepak V Raval
(Chief Executive Officer)

Place: Vadodara.

Date: 13th November, 2018

SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.

CIN : L51900GJ1980PLC065554

Regd. Office : Survey No.364/366 At & PO Rania, Taluka Savli,

Dist; Baroda 391780. Email : investors@shaily.com

Website : www.shaily.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2018 (₹ in Lacs)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30/09/2018 | Half year ended 30/09/2018 | Corresponding quarter ended 30/09/2017 in the previous year | Year ended 31/03/2018 in the previous year |
|---|--------------------------|----------------------------|---|--|
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 Total income from operations | 8,710.90 | 17,653.45 | 7,936.09 | 32,195.90 |
| 2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period(before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 1,010.08 | 1,826.43 | 1,005.64 | 3,422.75 |
| 3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 1,010.08 | 1,826.43 | 1,005.64 | 3,422.75 |
| 4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 574.44 | 1,148.58 | 636.34 | 2,389.15 |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax | (0.82) | 1.86 | 1.80 | (3.93) |
| 6 Equity Share Capital | 831.84 | 831.84 | 831.84 | 831.84 |
| 7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance sheet of previous accounting year | 11,598.78 | 11,598.78 | 9,713.15 | 9,713.15 |
| 8 Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)* | | | | |
| (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| (1) Basic | 6.91 | 13.81 | 7.65 | 28.72 |
| (2) Diluted | 6.91 | 13.81 | 7.65 | 28.72 |

* Not annualised

- The above unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the said results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. www.shaily.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited

Amit Sanghvi
Managing Director
DIN : 00022444

Place : Vadodara

Date : 14th November, 2018

ધર્માદા પ્રયાસ આપવાની અમ અને શૈક્ષણિક કારણસર કોઈ છોડી નહીં દે અને તે મહત્વપૂર્ણ છે ફરક લાવવા મ ૨૦૦૦માં ૧૫ પછી આજે અ ૪૦થી વધુ સ મિલિયન બાળ અવસરે બોલ ઓફિસર શ્રી દર વર્ષ અમને પહેલ કરાયેલી ટેકો આપવા છીએ. એકઝ જીવનમાં બોલ તે કઈ રીતે મહ વધુ કોર્પોરેટ્સ બાળકોના જ માટે યોગદાન સુધી અક્ષય પ પહોંચીને તેમને શરીર મેળવવા સઘન સંચાલન ખાતરી રાખે છે પ્રક્રિયાઓના અપનાવ્યો છે.

એકઝાલ્ટા ગુજરાતના સાવલીમાં આપવા માટે ધ અક્ષય પાત્ર ફાઉન્ડેશન

લિક્વિડ અને પાઉડર કોન્ટેન્સની અગ્રણી વૈશ્વિક AXTA)એ લાગલગાટ ચાર વર્ષથી વિશ્વની સૌથી ઊંચા લોજન કાર્યક્રમ સંચાલન કરતી સંસ્થા અક્ષય પાત્રને અક્ષય પાત્ર સાથે સંકલાયેલી છે. આ વર્ષે એકઝાલ્ટા બનાવેલું, પોષક ભોજન આપવામાં ટેકો આપ્યો નાબૂદીમાં યોગદાન આપ્યું છે. એકઝાલ્ટા ઈન્ડિયાના એનજીઓ સાથે કરાર પર સહીસિક્કા કર્યા હતા. વિનયે જણાવ્યું હતું કે આપણા સમાજમાં ગરીબ બાળકો